
St. Francis (Ill.) (3-7) -vs- Illinois Wesleyan (8-0)
12/12/09 at Shirk Center, Bloomington, Ill.

 
 

 
 
St. Francis (Ill.) 64

Illinois Wesleyan 88

Date: 12/12/09
Time: 5 p.m.
Attendance: 300
Site: Shirk Center, Bloomington, Ill.
Notes: Titans are ranked No. 1 in D3hoops.com poll...

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Francis (Ill.) 22 42 64
Illinois Wesleyan 40 48 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Carls, Katie * 29 4-11 1-4 6-7 1-1 2 0 1 4 0 0 15
23 Fazio, Kellie * 9 4-6 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 1 10
20 Storm, Jacqie * 29 4-15 0-6 1-1 2-3 5 2 1 3 1 0 9
04 Sears, Anna * 38 2-7 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 0 7
34 Baird, Kaci * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 0 0
33 Andes, Jen 16 2-4 0-0 6-10 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 10
14 Karr, Michelle 13 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10
43 Bardson, Molly 11 0-2 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
13 Schiffler, Julie 19 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
55 Draper, Marissa 11 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0
25 Albrecht, Tori 7 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-65 5-25 19-27 14-20 34 22 13 15 2 2 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-33   18.18 % 1-9   11.11 % 9-15   60.00 %
Second Half 14-32   43.75 % 4-16   25.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 20-65   30.8 % 5-25   20.0 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Schulte, Hope * 26 3-7 0-2 5-8 2-3 5 1 2 0 1 1 11
21 Preston, Nikki * 24 3-10 2-5 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 0 9
52 Arlis, Stacey * 19 3-6 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 1 2 3 0 1 9
53 Solari, Christina * 18 3-9 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 2 3 1 1 2 8
04 Hasselbring, Britt * 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 0 2
10 Gardner, Melissa 14 4-6 4-6 2-3 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 14
41 Solari, Karen 15 3-4 1-1 5-5 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 1 12
24 Cotner, Sarah 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 1 1 0 8
20 Harvey, Holly 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 2 5
42 Henderlite, E. 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Bilek, Michelle 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Floyd, Mackenzie 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
40 Burton, Amy 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
05 Williams, Carrie 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rubright, Sam 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-62 8-19 20-26 17-34 51 20 18 19 5 7 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 5-11   45.45 % 11-14   78.57 %
Second Half 18-34   52.94 % 3-8   37.50 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 30-62   48.4 % 8-19   42.1 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 49
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
04:23



First Half Box Score
St. Francis (Ill.) 22

Illinois Wesleyan 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Carls, Katie 15 2-6 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
23 Fazio, Kellie 4 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
20 Storm, Jacqie 17 1-8 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 2
4 Sears, Anna 18 0-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Baird, Kaci 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
33 Andes, Jen 10 1-3 0-0 3-6 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
14 Karr, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Bardson, Molly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Schiffler, Julie 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
55 Draper, Marissa 11 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0
25 Albrecht, Tori 7 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-33 1-9 9-15 7-13 20 11 3 7 1 1 22
18.2 % 11.1 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Schulte, Hope 14 1-3 0-2 2-4 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
21 Preston, Nikki 16 3-7 2-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 9
52 Arlis, Stacey 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
53 Solari, Christina 13 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 1 1 4
4 Hasselbring, Britt 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
10 Gardner, Melissa 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
41 Solari, Karen 9 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 4
24 Cotner, Sarah 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 1 0 4
20 Harvey, Holly 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
42 Henderlite, E. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bilek, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Floyd, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Burton, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Williams, Carrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rubright, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 5-11 11-14 5-23 28 12 11 9 3 3 40
42.9 % 45.5 % 78.6 %



Second Half Box Score
St. Francis (Ill.) 42

Illinois Wesleyan 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Carls, Katie 14 2-5 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 7
23 Fazio, Kellie 5 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 5
20 Storm, Jacqie 12 3-7 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 7
4 Sears, Anna 20 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 5
34 Baird, Kaci 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
33 Andes, Jen 6 1-1 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
14 Karr, Michelle 13 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10
43 Bardson, Molly 10 0-2 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
13 Schiffler, Julie 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
55 Draper, Marissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Albrecht, Tori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 4-16 10-12 7-7 14 11 10 8 1 1 42
43.8 % 25.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Schulte, Hope 12 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 7
21 Preston, Nikki 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
52 Arlis, Stacey 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 1 5
53 Solari, Christina 5 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
4 Hasselbring, Britt 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2
10 Gardner, Melissa 7 2-4 2-4 2-3 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 8
41 Solari, Karen 6 3-3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
24 Cotner, Sarah 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Harvey, Holly 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
42 Henderlite, E. 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Bilek, Michelle 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Floyd, Mackenzie 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
40 Burton, Amy 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
5 Williams, Carrie 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rubright, Sam 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-34 3-8 9-12 12-11 23 8 7 10 2 4 48
52.9 % 37.5 % 75.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (Ill.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Wesleyan
19:54 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,NIKKI

-- ASSIST  by HASSELBRING,BRITT
GOOD 3PTR by FAZIO,KELLIE 19:29 3-3
ASSIST  by STORM,JACQIE --

19:17 TURNOVER  by ARLIS,STACEY
MISS 3PTR by STORM,JACQIE 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,HOPE
18:56 TURNOVER  by ARLIS,STACEY

STEAL  by FAZIO,KELLIE 18:54
GOOD LAYUP by FAZIO,KELLIE(in the paint) 18:52 5-3 V 2

18:37 MISS LAYUP by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by STORM,JACQIE --
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,KACI 18:18
REBOUND DEF by STORM,JACQIE --
MISS JUMPER by STORM,JACQIE 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
17:57 MISS JUMPER by HASSELBRING,BRITT

REBOUND DEF by FAZIO,KELLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by STORM,JACQIE(in the paint) 17:35 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by BAIRD,KACI --

17:28 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SOLARI,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRESTON,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by FAZIO,KELLIE 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ARLIS,STACEY

FOUL  by FAZIO,KELLIE 17:08
17:08 SUB IN by COTNER,SARAH
17:08 SUB OUT by ARLIS,STACEY
17:00 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTE,HOPE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
TURNOVER  by BAIRD,KACI 16:46

16:45 STEAL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
16:42 FOUL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
16:42 TURNOVER  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by SEARS,ANNA 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,NIKKI

16:11 MISS JUMPER by COTNER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SEARS,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by STORM,JACQIE 16:00
REBOUND OFF by SEARS,ANNA --

15:53 FOUL  by HASSELBRING,BRITT
GOOD FT by SEARS,ANNA 15:53 8-7 V 1
GOOD FT by SEARS,ANNA 15:53 9-7 V 2
FOUL  by BAIRD,KACI 15:40
FOUL  by FAZIO,KELLIE 15:35

15:35 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
15:35 9-9 GOOD FT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

SUB IN by ANDES,JEN 15:35
SUB OUT by FAZIO,KELLIE 15:35

15:35 SUB IN by SOLARI,KAREN
15:35 SUB OUT by SCHULTE,HOPE

MISS JUMPER by STORM,JACQIE 15:23
15:23 BLOCK  by SOLARI,KAREN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
15:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SEARS,ANNA 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by COTNER,SARAH

14:16 TURNOVER  by SOLARI,KAREN
MISS JUMPER by SEARS,ANNA 14:16



REBOUND OFF by STORM,JACQIE --
14:16 SUB IN by HARVEY,HOLLY
14:16 SUB OUT by HASSELBRING,BRITT

MISS LAYUP by CARLS,KATIE 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,NIKKI

SUB IN by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 14:14
SUB OUT by SEARS,ANNA 14:14

14:09 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COTNER,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by STORM,JACQIE 13:56
13:54 STEAL  by HARVEY,HOLLY

FOUL  by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 13:51
13:51 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by SOLARI,KAREN
13:51 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by SOLARI,KAREN
13:51 SUB IN by ARLIS,STACEY
13:51 SUB IN by SCHULTE,HOPE
13:51 SUB OUT by PRESTON,NIKKI
13:51 SUB OUT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by ANDES,JEN 13:50
13:42 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by SCHIFFLER,JULIE --
TURNOVER  by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 13:34

13:33 STEAL  by SCHULTE,HOPE
13:26 9-15 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ARLIS,STACEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COTNER,SARAH
13:11 FOUL  by SOLARI,KAREN
13:04 FOUL  by ARLIS,STACEY

GOOD FT by ANDES,JEN 13:04 10-15 H 5
MISS FT by ANDES,JEN 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
13:04 SUB IN by GARDNER,MELISSA
13:04 SUB IN by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
13:04 SUB OUT by SOLARI,KAREN
13:04 SUB OUT by COTNER,SARAH
12:51 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,HOLLY

-- ASSIST  by ARLIS,STACEY
GOOD LAYUP by CARLS,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:41 12-18 H 6
FOUL  by BAIRD,KACI 12:26

12:26 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by SCHULTE,HOPE
12:26 12-20 H 8 GOOD FT by SCHULTE,HOPE

SUB IN by ALBRECHT,TORI 12:26
SUB IN by SEARS,ANNA 12:26
SUB OUT by CARLS,KATIE 12:26
SUB OUT by BAIRD,KACI 12:26
MISS LAYUP by ANDES,JEN 12:14
REBOUND OFF by ANDES,JEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDES,JEN(in the paint) 12:12 14-20 H 6

11:59 SUB IN by HASSELBRING,BRITT
11:59 SUB OUT by GARDNER,MELISSA

FOUL  by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 11:57
11:48 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SEARS,ANNA 11:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ARLIS,STACEY
11:27 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,TORI --
11:24 FOUL  by HARVEY,HOLLY

SUB IN by DRAPER,MARISSA 11:23
SUB OUT by STORM,JACQIE 11:23

11:23 SUB IN by PRESTON,NIKKI
11:23 SUB OUT by HARVEY,HOLLY

MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,TORI 10:53



REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,TORI --
10:51 FOUL  by SCHULTE,HOPE

MISS FT by ALBRECHT,TORI 10:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALBRECHT,TORI 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ARLIS,STACEY
10:37 TURNOVER  by PRESTON,NIKKI

SUB IN by CARLS,KATIE 10:37
SUB OUT by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 10:37
SUB IN by STORM,JACQIE 10:24
SUB OUT by ANDES,JEN 10:24
GOOD JUMPER by CARLS,KATIE 10:14 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,TORI --

10:02 MISS JUMPER by ARLIS,STACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

09:56 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTE,HOPE
BLOCK  by DRAPER,MARISSA 09:56

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHULTE,HOPE
09:45 MISS JUMPER by ARLIS,STACEY

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,TORI 09:30

09:30 BLOCK  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
REBOUND OFF by STORM,JACQIE --
MISS JUMPER by DRAPER,MARISSA 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
FOUL  by STORM,JACQIE 09:17

09:17 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by ARLIS,STACEY
09:17 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by ARLIS,STACEY
09:17 SUB IN by SOLARI,KAREN
09:17 SUB IN by GARDNER,MELISSA
09:17 SUB OUT by ARLIS,STACEY
09:17 SUB OUT by SCHULTE,HOPE
09:10 SUB IN by COTNER,SARAH
09:10 SUB OUT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by CARLS,KATIE 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MELISSA

08:43 16-24 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by COTNER,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HASSELBRING,BRITT

08:16 FOUL  by GARDNER,MELISSA
GOOD FT by CARLS,KATIE 08:16 17-24 H 7
GOOD FT by CARLS,KATIE 08:16 18-24 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:16

08:05 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,MELISSA
-- ASSIST  by COTNER,SARAH

07:58 FOUL  by HASSELBRING,BRITT
GOOD FT by CARLS,KATIE 07:58 19-27 H 8
GOOD FT by CARLS,KATIE 07:58 20-27 H 7

07:39 20-30 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,NIKKI
-- ASSIST  by COTNER,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by CARLS,KATIE 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by COTNER,SARAH

07:05 TURNOVER  by PRESTON,NIKKI
TURNOVER  by STORM,JACQIE 06:44

06:19 MISS JUMPER by SOLARI,KAREN
REBOUND DEF by FAZIO,KELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,MARISSA 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLARI,KAREN
05:51 TURNOVER  by SOLARI,KAREN

MISS 3PTR by STORM,JACQIE 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MELISSA

05:39 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,MELISSA
SUB IN by ANDES,JEN 05:39



SUB IN by FAZIO,KELLIE 05:39
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,TORI 05:39

05:39 SUB IN by HARVEY,HOLLY
05:39 SUB IN by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
05:39 SUB OUT by PRESTON,NIKKI
05:39 SUB OUT by HASSELBRING,BRITT

MISS JUMPER by STORM,JACQIE 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

FOUL  by DRAPER,MARISSA 05:22
05:22 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by SOLARI,KAREN
05:22 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by SOLARI,KAREN

SUB IN by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 05:22
SUB OUT by CARLS,KATIE 05:22

05:22 SUB IN by SCHULTE,HOPE
05:22 SUB OUT by COTNER,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,HOPE

04:48 MISS JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,MARISSA --

04:45 FOUL  by HARVEY,HOLLY
MISS FT by DRAPER,MARISSA 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLARI,KAREN
04:17 MISS JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,HOLLY
04:13 20-35 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,MELISSA

-- ASSIST  by SOLARI,KAREN
03:44 FOUL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

GOOD FT by ANDES,JEN 03:44 21-35 H 14
MISS FT by ANDES,JEN 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:44 SUB IN by PRESTON,NIKKI
03:44 SUB OUT by GARDNER,MELISSA
03:31 21-37 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,NIKKI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHULTE,HOPE
MISS JUMPER by ANDES,JEN 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:13 FOUL  by SOLARI,KAREN

MISS FT by ANDES,JEN 03:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDES,JEN 03:13 22-37 H 15

02:52 22-39 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,HOLLY(in the paint)
02:52 FOUL  by RUBRIGHT,SAM

TURNOVER  by SEARS,ANNA 02:44
SUB IN by CARLS,KATIE 02:44
SUB OUT by STORM,JACQIE 02:44

02:37 MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by PRESTON,NIKKI

FOUL  by DRAPER,MARISSA 02:28
02:28 MISS FT by PRESTON,NIKKI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:28 22-40 H 18 GOOD FT by PRESTON,NIKKI
02:28 SUB IN by ARLIS,STACEY
02:28 SUB IN by COTNER,SARAH
02:28 SUB OUT by SOLARI,KAREN
02:28 SUB OUT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by SEARS,ANNA 02:07
02:07 BLOCK  by COTNER,SARAH

-- REBOUND DEF by COTNER,SARAH
01:49 MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,NIKKI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:41 MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by SEARS,ANNA --



MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,MARISSA 01:20
REBOUND OFF by CARLS,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COTNER,SARAH
SUB IN by BARDSON,MOLLY 01:01
SUB OUT by ANDES,JEN 01:01

00:47 FOUL  by COTNER,SARAH
00:47 TURNOVER  by COTNER,SARAH

TURNOVER  by CARLS,KATIE 00:40
FOUL  by DRAPER,MARISSA 00:33

00:33 MISS FT by SCHULTE,HOPE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:33 MISS FT by SCHULTE,HOPE
REBOUND DEF by BARDSON,MOLLY --
SUB IN by STORM,JACQIE 00:33
SUB OUT by DRAPER,MARISSA 00:33
MISS JUMPER by STORM,JACQIE 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTE,HOPE
00:14 MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by STORM,JACQIE --
MISS 3PTR by CARLS,KATIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,HOLLY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (Ill.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Illinois Wesleyan
TURNOVER  by SEARS,ANNA 19:43

19:42 STEAL  by ARLIS,STACEY
19:21 22-42 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by ARLIS,STACEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
GOOD JUMPER by SEARS,ANNA 19:10 24-42 H 18
ASSIST  by CARLS,KATIE --

18:55 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,HOPE
REBOUND DEF by BAIRD,KACI --
FOUL  by FAZIO,KELLIE 18:42
TURNOVER  by FAZIO,KELLIE 18:42

18:30 24-44 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA(in the paint)
18:19 FOUL  by PRESTON,NIKKI

MISS FT by CARLS,KATIE 18:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARLS,KATIE 18:19 25-44 H 19

18:14 TURNOVER  by HASSELBRING,BRITT
TURNOVER  by CARLS,KATIE 18:06

17:37 TURNOVER  by PRESTON,NIKKI
TURNOVER  by BAIRD,KACI 17:33

17:32 STEAL  by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
17:31 MISS JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
17:29 MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,NIKKI

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
17:24 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTE,HOPE

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
17:01 25-46 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by HASSELBRING,BRITT

MISS JUMPER by STORM,JACQIE 16:48
REBOUND OFF by FAZIO,KELLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by FAZIO,KELLIE(in the paint) 16:44 27-46 H 19

16:44 FOUL  by PRESTON,NIKKI
GOOD FT by FAZIO,KELLIE 16:44 28-46 H 18

16:44 SUB IN by HARVEY,HOLLY
16:44 SUB IN by SOLARI,KAREN
16:44 SUB OUT by HASSELBRING,BRITT



16:44 SUB OUT by PRESTON,NIKKI
16:32 TURNOVER  by ARLIS,STACEY

MISS 3PTR by FAZIO,KELLIE 16:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FAZIO,KELLIE(in the paint) 16:13 30-46 H 16
ASSIST  by SEARS,ANNA --

16:00 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SOLARI,KAREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARLIS,STACEY

FOUL  by STORM,JACQIE 16:00
16:00 30-49 H 19 GOOD FT by SOLARI,KAREN
16:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BARDSON,MOLLY 16:00
SUB OUT by FAZIO,KELLIE 16:00

16:00 SUB IN by COTNER,SARAH
16:00 SUB OUT by ARLIS,STACEY

GOOD LAYUP by CARLS,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:54 32-49 H 17
15:54 FOUL  by HARVEY,HOLLY

GOOD FT by CARLS,KATIE 15:54 33-49 H 16
15:27 MISS JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BAIRD,KACI 15:07
REBOUND OFF by BARDSON,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by BARDSON,MOLLY 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COTNER,SARAH
14:50 MISS LAYUP by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLARI,CHRISTINA
14:47 33-51 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SOLARI,CHRISTINA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:40
14:40 SUB IN by FLOYD,MACKENZIE
14:40 SUB OUT by SOLARI,CHRISTINA

TURNOVER  by CARLS,KATIE 14:28
14:17 33-53 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by COTNER,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STORM,JACQIE(in the paint) 13:43 35-53 H 18
ASSIST  by SEARS,ANNA --

13:28 35-55 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by COTNER,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by SCHULTE,HOPE

MISS LAYUP by CARLS,KATIE 13:04
13:04 BLOCK  by SCHULTE,HOPE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STORM,JACQIE 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by KARR,MICHELLE 13:04
SUB IN by FAZIO,KELLIE 13:04
SUB IN by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 13:04
SUB OUT by CARLS,KATIE 13:04
SUB OUT by BARDSON,MOLLY 13:04

13:04 SUB IN by PRESTON,NIKKI
13:04 SUB OUT by SCHULTE,HOPE
13:02 MISS JUMPER by COTNER,SARAH

BLOCK  by STORM,JACQIE 13:02
-- REBOUND OFF by COTNER,SARAH

12:53 35-58 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SOLARI,KAREN
-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,HOLLY

TURNOVER  by STORM,JACQIE 12:33
12:32 STEAL  by HARVEY,HOLLY

SUB IN by BARDSON,MOLLY 12:31
SUB OUT by BAIRD,KACI 12:31

12:31 SUB IN by GARDNER,MELISSA
12:31 SUB OUT by HARVEY,HOLLY
12:02 MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by SEARS,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by STORM,JACQIE(in the paint) 11:53 37-58 H 21



11:39 MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by PRESTON,NIKKI

11:28 37-60 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by SOLARI,KAREN
MISS 3PTR by KARR,MICHELLE 11:16
REBOUND OFF by BARDSON,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by BARDSON,MOLLY 11:11

11:11 STEAL  by SOLARI,KAREN
11:11 SUB IN by HASSELBRING,BRITT
11:11 SUB OUT by SOLARI,KAREN
11:02 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,MELISSA

STEAL  by KARR,MICHELLE 11:01
MISS 3PTR by STORM,JACQIE 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,NIKKI
10:39 37-62 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,MELISSA
GOOD LAYUP by STORM,JACQIE(in the paint) 10:30 39-62 H 23

10:30 FOUL  by COTNER,SARAH
GOOD FT by STORM,JACQIE 10:30 40-62 H 22
SUB IN by CARLS,KATIE 10:30
SUB OUT by STORM,JACQIE 10:30

10:30 SUB IN by BURTON,AMY
10:30 SUB OUT by COTNER,SARAH
10:14 40-65 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,MELISSA

SUB IN by BAIRD,KACI 10:05
SUB OUT by BARDSON,MOLLY 10:05
MISS 3PTR by CARLS,KATIE 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,MACKENZIE
FOUL  by BAIRD,KACI 09:43

09:37 40-68 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,MELISSA
-- ASSIST  by HASSELBRING,BRITT

GOOD 3PTR by SEARS,ANNA 09:25 43-68 H 25
ASSIST  by SCHIFFLER,JULIE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:22

09:13 TURNOVER  by FLOYD,MACKENZIE
09:13 SUB IN by ARLIS,STACEY
09:13 SUB OUT by FLOYD,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by CARLS,KATIE 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by KARR,MICHELLE 08:28
08:28 SUB IN by SCHULTE,HOPE
08:28 SUB OUT by PRESTON,NIKKI
08:07 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,AMY

-- REBOUND OFF by ARLIS,STACEY
07:56 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,MELISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHULTE,HOPE
FOUL  by BAIRD,KACI 07:55

07:55 FOUL  by HASSELBRING,BRITT
07:55 TURNOVER  by HASSELBRING,BRITT

SUB OUT by BAIRD,KACI 07:55
07:55 SUB IN by BILEK,MICHELLE
07:55 SUB OUT by GARDNER,MELISSA

MISS JUMPER by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 07:42
07:42 BLOCK  by BURTON,AMY

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,AMY
07:33 TURNOVER  by HASSELBRING,BRITT

GOOD JUMPER by KARR,MICHELLE 07:18 45-68 H 23
ASSIST  by FAZIO,KELLIE --

07:03 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,AMY
-- REBOUND OFF by ARLIS,STACEY

07:00 MISS JUMPER by ARLIS,STACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ARLIS,STACEY

FOUL  by FAZIO,KELLIE 06:57



06:57 45-69 H 24 GOOD FT by ARLIS,STACEY
06:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by STORM,JACQIE 06:57
SUB OUT by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by HARVEY,HOLLY
06:57 SUB OUT by HASSELBRING,BRITT

MISS 3PTR by KARR,MICHELLE 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FAZIO,KELLIE 06:35
06:35 45-70 H 25 GOOD FT by SCHULTE,HOPE
06:35 45-71 H 26 GOOD FT by SCHULTE,HOPE

SUB IN by BAIRD,KACI 06:35
SUB OUT by FAZIO,KELLIE 06:35
GOOD 3PTR by KARR,MICHELLE 06:23 48-71 H 23
ASSIST  by SEARS,ANNA --

06:12 48-73 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by ARLIS,STACEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURTON,AMY

FOUL  by BAIRD,KACI 06:12
06:12 MISS FT by ARLIS,STACEY

REBOUND DEF by CARLS,KATIE --
SUB IN by ANDES,JEN 06:12
SUB OUT by BAIRD,KACI 06:12
TURNOVER  by CARLS,KATIE 06:05

05:43 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by ANDES,JEN --
MISS 3PTR by KARR,MICHELLE 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,HOLLY
05:19 48-75 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,HOPE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STORM,JACQIE 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ARLIS,STACEY

04:42 48-77 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,AMY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KARR,MICHELLE 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,HOLLY
FOUL  by ANDES,JEN 04:23

04:23 48-78 H 30 GOOD FT by SCHULTE,HOPE
04:23 MISS FT by SCHULTE,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by ANDES,JEN --
SUB IN by BARDSON,MOLLY 04:23
SUB OUT by STORM,JACQIE 04:23

04:23 SUB IN by COTNER,SARAH
04:23 SUB IN by HENDERLITE,E
04:23 SUB OUT by BURTON,AMY
04:23 SUB OUT by ARLIS,STACEY

GOOD 3PTR by CARLS,KATIE 04:10 51-78 H 27
ASSIST  by ANDES,JEN --

03:44 51-80 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by SCHULTE,HOPE
GOOD LAYUP by ANDES,JEN(in the paint) 03:31 53-80 H 27
ASSIST  by SEARS,ANNA --
SUB IN by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 03:29
SUB OUT by CARLS,KATIE 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARRIE
03:29 SUB IN by GARDNER,MELISSA
03:29 SUB OUT by HARVEY,HOLLY
03:29 SUB OUT by SCHULTE,HOPE
03:12 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,MELISSA

MISS 3PTR by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARRIE

FOUL  by SEARS,ANNA 02:48
02:48 53-81 H 28 GOOD FT by BILEK,MICHELLE
02:48 53-82 H 29 GOOD FT by BILEK,MICHELLE
02:48 SUB IN by RUBRIGHT,SAM
02:48 SUB OUT by COTNER,SARAH



GOOD 3PTR by KARR,MICHELLE 02:21 56-82 H 26
ASSIST  by BARDSON,MOLLY --

02:08 56-84 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERLITE,E
MISS JUMPER by BARDSON,MOLLY 01:50
REBOUND OFF by ANDES,JEN --

01:47 FOUL  by RUBRIGHT,SAM
GOOD FT by ANDES,JEN 01:47 57-84 H 27
GOOD FT by ANDES,JEN 01:47 58-84 H 26

01:31 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,MELISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,MELISSA

FOUL  by BARDSON,MOLLY 01:26
01:26 58-85 H 27 GOOD FT by GARDNER,MELISSA
01:26 58-86 H 28 GOOD FT by GARDNER,MELISSA
01:26 MISS FT by GARDNER,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by KARR,MICHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIFFLER,JULIE 01:14
REBOUND OFF by ANDES,JEN --

01:12 FOUL  by HENDERLITE,E
MISS FT by ANDES,JEN 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDES,JEN 01:12 59-86 H 27

01:12 SUB IN by FLOYD,MACKENZIE
01:12 SUB OUT by GARDNER,MELISSA
00:41 TURNOVER  by BILEK,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by KARR,MICHELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:37 61-86 H 25
ASSIST  by BARDSON,MOLLY --

00:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARRIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERLITE,E

00:19 61-88 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERLITE,E(in the paint)
00:07 FOUL  by RUBRIGHT,SAM

GOOD FT by BARDSON,MOLLY 00:07 62-88 H 26
GOOD FT by BARDSON,MOLLY 00:07 63-88 H 25
GOOD FT by BARDSON,MOLLY 00:07 64-88 H 24


